Land Control

5000 V.

BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

PILE NO. 10387

	JAPANESE SECTION apleted by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.
NAME TORMATINA	Delay Yachive Vanc'r, B. C. 439 Powell St., Vanc'r, B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B.C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. NO. 100 Powell St., Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. NO. 100 Powell St., Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 459 Powell St., Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. Rt. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. R. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION No. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r. B. C. REGISTRATION NO. U.S. W. 476 R. Gordova Vanc'r.
HOME ADDRESS: A Penals	MARRIED! No. AGE: 18 MARRIED! No. School of Commerce. PLOYER: Student - Fairview High School of Commerce. None Address: None
NAME OF WIFE OR H	USBAND:ADDRESS:
NAMES OF LIVING CE	ADDRESS: ADDRES
I certify that the protected area in Britis	ADDRESS: ADDRES
Dated this WITNESS:	Given (Signature) Jany Congression (Signature)

BOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

Mone

1

FIST OF LIABILITIES:

INFORMATION FROM R. C. M. P.

DATE Apr. 9//3		
Pile No. 10387 Name USHTIMA. Del	ov Yachivo Surname in Block Letters)	
istration No. 02739	Male - Female Age Oct. 23, 1923 (Check)	
mer Address <u>A39 Powell i</u>	te., Otto	
Evacuated 3/6/42	Naturalized - <u>Canadian-Born</u> - Mational (Check)	
seent AddressChrist	Sina Taka, R. C.	
-tod - Strela (Check)	Name of Wife	
e of Mother <u>Dec'd</u> see of Children under 16	Name of Father Katsuji #10317	
quested by RCT	Registered with Custodian (Yes or 1	
Itional Information	Stanta de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya della companya de la companya della companya del	
	net in the list.	

File Bo. 10387 April 5, 1946. Re: Paler Yachiya USHIJIMA, Reg. No. 02739 This woman signed a declaration on June 3, 1942, in which she stated that she caned no property of any kind in the protected area. On October 27, 1943, we forwarded to this women the sun of \$9.10 from her father's account et lite request. Our camera records show the camera, described in the Specified Articles Memorandum as the property of this woman but this appears to have been an error as this camera according to the R.C.M.P. report dated April 27, 1943, was surrendered by her brother, Takeshi USHIJIMA, Reg. No. 10320, file 2082, and this camera was released to the B. C. Security Commission by the R.C.M.P. on that date for shipment to Takeshi USHIJIMA. The radio surrendered on behalf of this woman was sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$20.74 which was credited to her account and for which she has sent us the R.C.M.P. receipt. This file reveals no other property. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. April 5, 1946. REGISTRATION NO. 12779

FD-38 No. 10347

unction of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by public another of the following chattele were sold by t

Rogers mantel Electric

\$ 25,00 -

Cotel

Apolicasets Feet 12.30

Loss Exponses: (Advertisings 0.30

(Amalogs 0.26

(Storages 1.00

Net Proceeds Credited:

9 45.00 9 4.26

Monobers of Custodian Staff Present. W. Wills

Extracted from Austionsering list No. Tencourer 21

Remarks.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE EXHIBIT REPORT

No. 276

SUB-DIV'N and File No. Temporary HEADQUARTERS PHe No. DETACHMENT and Pile No. Callaba DIVISION and File No. DATE My 29th 19th. King fore at sales received with the sales of Came into pessession of the following described goods by ESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS Madio - Mable model, Perere, Ser- No. 6608. 10387

REMARKS: ... Hended over to the Custodian of Alien Property.

DATE MAY 27th, 1914.

Michael Car Charteston.

conty described (CERTIFIED CA

dorstolenene linger i higgs be train

TO: Pile 80. 10387

FROM: Openitied Articles Department.

BON USHIJIMA Dalsy, Reg. #02730

ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	APPRAISED VALUE
RADIO	Table model, Rogers, Serial No. 6608	87.50
CAMERA x	Vest pocket autographic camera. Serial #676080	\$4.50

Camera x Released to B. C. Security Commission
April 27/43 for shipment to Takeshi
USHISIMA Reg. No. 10320, who according to
RCMP Mahibit Report on lile 2082 was the person
by whom this camera was durrendered.

1- Let by anction \$15/4- Unacumer 21

Sale Price - \$25.00 Expense - 4.26 Balance cr. 20.74

April 5, 1946.

EVACUATION SECTIO alpin Ladge Rec'd NOV 1 2 1943 File No. ______ Guerle B6 Naw. 7, 1945 The Custodiano Office. Turney Dipt. Bl. Dear Ser: I beg to acknowledge with Wante Eleveleyon for \$9.10 which you have sent me at the request of my facher, Neterge ledgime. Jame tenly, Liny Gaelige assymma Ay Lo. 02/39 Julipa. tolt

ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY CHRISTINA LAKEBO

Rec / MAX 2.3 1946
File/No./0887
And of

EVACUATION SECTION

Para MAR 2 2 1946

file Na.

Ans

Referred

Cascade, B. C. March 17, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State. 509 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. G.

Dear Sire

I wish to make an inquiry about my Roger

table model radio, serial \$6608 which was left under the care of the R.C.M.P. prior to the restrictions under to the Japanese in 1942.

I shall forward you my receipt if you would kindly inform me. Thanking you.

Yours very truly,

Daisy Cahijima

Reg. No. 02739

Royal Canadian Mounted Police Manach & March 16 1 19 45 coultres from Late die USHISIMA CALLA Day The 615 W Hartings At Harm Between Land US HIS 1940

ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY (HRISTINA LAKE-B.C.

GASCADE, B. C. April 15, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Protection Department, VANCOUVER, B. C.

ATTENTION: P. Matheson, Esq. RE: File No. 10587

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd APR 20 1946

File No. /0387

Alls File Machiem

Referred Methican

Dear Sir:

With your letter of March 27th, I have been informed that my radio was sold in the amount of \$20.74.

As requested, I sent you my receipt which was issued to me. It is now two weeks, and I have not yet received the funds. Would you kindly forward them to me at your earliest convenience?

Thanking you,

Dairy Techy ima

Reg. No. 02739

Remettann apr 5/4/

ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY E

Cascade, B. C. April 25, 1946.

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd APR 29

Department of the Secretary of State, F. Matheson, Esq., Protection Department, VANCOUVER, B. C.

RE: Pile No. 10387

Door Sire

You have informed me that my Roger table Model Referred Serial No. 6608 was sold on May 31, 1944 at suction in Vancouver in the amount of \$20.74.

is requested, I forwarded you my receipt. I have waited for over three weeks and I have not yet received the sales amount. This is the second time I am making this inquiry. Has my letter not reached you?

Since we were advised to move out of this Community by May 15, I am planning to move during the beginning of next month so would you kindly forward me the funds as soon as possible?

Yours truly.

Daisy Ushijima Reg. No. 02739

My history

12387 沙漠 化水溶液 April 5, 1946. Miss Daloy USBLILLA, deg. 80. 02739. Caseade, B.C. lour Hadans We are enclosing our cheque in the encunt of \$20.74; representing all the funds standing to your wrolls with this office. These funds were received from the sale of a radio identified as your property which was surrendered to the Royal Canadian Hounted Police on March 11, 1944, and for which we have received the receipt from 3'04. On October 27, 1943, we formerded to you at the request of your fether, Esteuji USHLIHA, our chaque in the amount of \$9.10. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Oustedies, and in areas that you may confirm this and schmooledge constipt of the choque to enclose a stemped addressed municipe for your documentence in replying. Yours truly, f. Matheson, Protection Department. ALPINE LODGE COMMUNI CHRISTINA LAKE B. Fieco MAY &

EVACUATION SE

Cascade, B. C. April 29, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State, P. Matheson, Esq. . 506 Royal Sank Bldg. . VARCOUVER, B. C.

RE: File No. 10387

Dear Stri

I wish to soknowledge receipt with thanks the cheque of \$20.74 representing the amount from my radio.

I regret to state that I also have received your cheque in the amount of \$9.10 which was sent to me at the request of my father, Katsuji Ushijima in October, 1943.

Thanking you for any inconvenience I may have caused you,

Dalay Ushijima Reg. No. 02739